The Group's functional currency is the euro. Significant foreign currency receivables and liabilities are in Japanese yen.

 2015201520152015   2014201420142014
Non-current assets
  Loans and receivables 236 121
Currrent assets
  Cash and cash equivalents 698 812
  Trade and other receivables 265 279
Current liabililities
  Financial liabililities 0 0
  Other liabilities 772 1 165
Assets and liabilities in foreign currency 426 48
Currency derivatives 1 781 1 713
Net currency risk -1 355 -1 665

H

   HONKARAKENNE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 2015 37

The following table presents the strengthening or weakening of the euro against the Japanese yen when all other factors remain unchanged. The change percentage is assumed to be +/- 10%.
The sensitivity analysis is based on yen-denominated assets and liabilities on the balance sheet date. Currency derivatives are included, but other future items are left out. Additional yen deriva-
tives are used to cover future net sales. Net investments in foreign subsidiaries are not included in the sensitivity analysis. Changes would have been mainly caused by exchange rate changes in
yen-denominated assets and liabilities.

 2015 2014
Change percentage + 10 % - 10 % + 10 % - 10 %
Impact on post-tax result  -13 212 -114 140

Calculation and estimations of more or less possible changes are based on assumptions of regular market and business conditions.

Financial risks are defined and more information about them is presented in Note 28.

H

   HONKARAKENNE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 2015 38

24. Provisions EUR thousand

Warranty

provisions

Provisions
due to

disputes

Restructu-
ring provisi-

on Total
31 Dec 2014 200 130 592 922
New provisions 40 -120 111 31
Provisions used   -284 -284
Transferred   -86 -86
31 Dec 2015 240240240240   10101010   332332332332   582582582582

31 Dec 2013 200 130 1 037 1 367
New provisions   196 196
Provisions used   -642 -642
31 Dec 2014 200200200200   130130130130   592592592592   922922922922

   2015 2014

Non-current provisions   240 293
Current provision   343 629

TotalTotalTotalTotal   583583583583   922

Warranty provisions
The Group provides a warranty on its products. During the warranty period, any product
defects are repaired at the Group's expense or the customer is provided with an equiva-
lent new product. At the end of 2015, warranty provisions amounted to EUR 240 thou-
sand (EUR 200 thousand on 31 Dec 2014). Warranty provisions are based on experience
of defective products in earlier years.

Provisions due to disputes
The Group has two ongoing disputes on 31 December 2015. Provisions of EUR 10 thou-
sand have been recognised for these disputes (31 Dec 2014: three ongoing, for which